
Español Quick Quinoa & Rice Cooker. ¡Quinoa, arroces y cereales listos en pocos minutos! Cocina 
quinoa, arroces y cereales de todo tipo en pocos minutos y en su punto, de la manera más rápida, fácil 
y limpia en el microondas. Además, en el mismo recipiente podrás cocer, escurrir y servir. MODO DE 
USO: 1. Si quieres lavar los cereales o el arroz antes de su cocción, introdúcelos en el Quick Quinoa & Rice 
Cooker cúbrelos con agua, remuévelos y escúrrelos girando la tapa. 2. Introduce el arroz o los cereales 
dentro de Quick Quinoa & Rice Cooker junto con la cantidad de agua correspondiente. 3. Coloca la 
tapa. 4. Cuece en el microondas a 800 W, siguiendo las instrucciones de la tabla de cocción. 5. Retira del 
microondas sosteniéndolo por la base con la ayuda de un protector térmico. 6. Remueve bien el contenido 
y deja reposar con la tapa cerrada durante 3 minutos para terminar la cocción. 7. Al abrir, ten precaución 
de no quemarte con el vapor retenido en el interior. 8. ¡Sirve!. RECOMENDACIONES: 1. Lava el producto 
antes del primer uso. 2. El producto se puede dañar si utilizas estropajos o jabones abrasivos. 3. No usar 
la posición grill del microondas ni hornos. 4. Al terminar la cocción, no manipules el producto hasta que se 
haya enfriado transcurridos unos pocos minutos. 5. No usar el producto directamente sobre una llama o 
fuente de calor. 6. Ten en cuenta que el tiempo y la potencia indicados son aproximados y pueden variar en 
función del microondas. 7. Algunos ingredientes como el tomate, curry u otras especias pueden ocasionar 
la aparición de manchas y olores en el producto. Esto no afectará a las cualidades del mismo. 8. Apto para 
microondas, nevera y lavavajillas. CONSEJOS: 1. Comprueba que sigue habiendo agua a los 15 minutos, 
de lo contrario añade más agua (con un máximo de 5 tazas de agua). Si pasado el tiempo de cocción el 
arroz sigue estando crudo, añade más tiempo en intervalos de 5 minutos, hasta un máximo de 40 minutos. 
2. En los primeros usos recomendamos comprobar la cantidad de agua restante a media cocción y unos 
2-3 minutos antes de que acabe el tiempo. CAPACIDAD MÁX.: 1L / 30 fl. oz.

Català Quick Quinoa & Rice Cooker. Quinoa, arrossos i cereals en pocs minuts! Prepara quinoa, 
arrossos i cereals de tot tipus en pocs minuts i al seu punt, de la manera més ràpida, fàcil i neta en 
el microones. A més, en el mateix recipient podràs coure, escórrer i servir. INSTRUCCIONS D’ÚS: 
1. Si vols rentar els cereals o l’arròs abans de la seva cocció, introdueix-los en el Quick Quinoa & Rice 
Cooker cobreix-los amb aigua, remou-los i escorre’ls girant la tapa. 2. Introdueix l’arròs o els cereals 
dins de Quick Quinoa & Rice Cooker juntament amb la quantitat d’aigua corresponent. 3. Col·loca la 
tapa. 4. Cou al microones a 800 W seguint les intruccions de la taula de cocció. 5. Retira del microones 
sostenint-lo per la base amb l’ajuda d’un protector tèrmic. 6. Remou el contingut i deixa-ho reposar 
durant 3 minuts amb la tapa. Vigila amb el vapor contingut a dins en el moment d’obrir. 7. En destapar-
lo, vés amb cura de no cremar-te amb el vapor retingut a l’interior. 8. Serveix!. RECOMANACIONS: 
1. Rentar el producte abans del primer ús. 2. No utilitzar fregalls ni productes abrasius en el rentat. No 
utilitzar utensilis tallants. 3. NO utilitzar el recipient en forns o grills. 4. En acabar la cocció, no manipulis 
el producte fins que s’hagi refredat passats uns minuts. 5. No utilitzis el producte directament sobre 
un flama o una font de calor. 6. Tingues en compte que el temps i la potència indicats son aproximats i 
poden variar en funció del microones. 7. Alguns ingredients com el tomàquet, curri o altres espècies 
poden ocasionar l’aparició de taques i olors en el producte. Això no afectarà les qualitats d’aquest. 
8. Apte per a microones, nevera i rentaplats. CONSELLS: 1. Comprova que segueix havent-hi aigua al 
cap de 15 minuts d’iniciar la cocció, del contrari afegeix més aigua (fins a un màxim de 5 tasses d’aigua). 
Si passat aquest temps de cocció l’arròs segueix cru, afegeix més temps amb intervals de 5 minuts, fins 
a un màxim de 40 minuts. 2. En els primers usos recomanem comprovar la quantitat d’aigua restant a 
mitja cocció i uns 2-3 minuts abans de que s’acabi el temps. CAPACITAT MÀX.: 1L / 30 fl. oz.

English Quick Quinoa & Rice Cooker. Tasty quinoa, rice and cereals within minutes! Cook all types 
of quinoa, rice and cereals al dente with a microwave in just a few minutes in the fastest, easiest and 
cleanest way. You can also cook, wring and serve using the same container. INSTRUCTIONS: 1. If you 
wish to wash the rice or grains before cooking, put them into the Quick Quinoa & Rice Cooker, cover them 
with water, shake, and finally drain by turning the top. 2. Place rice or cereals and water inside the Quick 
Quinoa & Rice Cooker. 3. Place the lid. 4. Cook in the microwave at 800 W, following the instructions 
on the cooking chart. 5. Remove from the microwave by holding the base with a trivet. 6. Fluff the rice 
or cereals and let it sit for 3 minutes with lid on to finish cooking. 7. Be careful with the steam when 
opening the lid. 8. Serve!. RECOMMENDATIONS: 1. Wash the product before its first use. 2. Do not 
use scouring pads or abrasive soap for washing. 3. DO NOT use the container in the oven or on a grill. 
4. Allow to cool for a few seconds after cooking. 5. Do not place the product over a direct source of heat. 
6. Note that the cooking times and power may vary depending on the microwave. 7. Some ingredients 
such as the tomatoes, curry or other spices can cause stains or smells in the product. This will not affect 
the product’s qualities. 8. Suitable for the microwave, refrigerator and dishwasher. TIPS: 1. Check after 
10 minutes to make sure there is water left, otherwise add some more (with a maximum of 5 cups of 
water). If the rice is still raw when cooking time is due, add more time in 5 minutes intervals for up to 40 
minutes. 2. In the first uses we recommend to check the amount of remaining water once the cooking 
time is halfway through and 2-3 minutes before time is done. MAX. CAPACITY.: 1L / 30 fl. oz.

Français Quick Quinoa & Rice Cooker. Quinoa, riz et céréales en quelques minutes ! Préparez quinoa, 
riz et céréales en quelques minutes et obtenez une cuisson parfaite de la manière la plus rapide, simple 
et propre au micro-ondes. Dans le même récipient, vous pouvez également cuire, égoutter et servir. 
MODE D’EMPLOI : 1. Si vous désirez laver les céréales ou le riz avant la coction, introduisez-les dans le 
Quick Quinoa & Rice Cooker, recouvrez-les avec de l’eau, remuez le tout puis égouttez en faisant tourner 
le couvercle. 2. Placer le riz dans le Quick Quinoa & Rice Cooker avec la quantité d’eau correspondante. 
3. Poser le couvercle. 4. Faire cuire au micro-ondes au 800 W. Suivre les instructions indiquées dans le 
tableau de cuisson. 5. Retirer du micro-ondes en soutenant par la base à l’aide d’une protection contre la 
chaleur. 6. Bien mélanger le contenu et laisser reposer avec le couvercle fermé pendant 3 minutes pour 
terminer la cuisson. 7. En ouvrant, prendre soin de ne pas se brûler avec la vapeur contenue à l’intérieur. 
8. Servir !. RECOMMANDATIONS : 1. Nettoyer le produit avant la première utilisation. 2. Pour le 
nettoyage, ne pas utiliser d’éponges ou de produits abrasifs. 3. NE PAS utiliser le récipient dans un four 

ou un grill. 4. En fin de cuisson, ne pas manier le moule jusqu’à ce qu’il ait refroidi après quelques minutes. 
5. Ne pas utiliser le produit directement sur une flamme ou une source de chaleur. 6. Ne pas oublier que 
la durée de la cuisson et la puissance indiquées sont approximatives et peuvent varier en fonction du 
micro-ondes. 7. Certains ingrédients tels que la tomate, le curry ou d’autres épices peuvent provoquer 
l’apparition de taches et d’odeurs sur le produit. Cela n’affectera pas les qualités du produit. 8. Adapté 
au micro-ondes, au réfrigérateur et au lave-vaisselle. CONSEILS : 1. Vérifier qu’il y a toujours de l’eau 
après 15 minutes et sinon, ajouter de l’eau (maximum 5 tasses d’eau). Après la cuisson, si le riz n’est pas 
cuit, ajouter du temps de cuisson à intervalles de 5 minutes, jusqu’à 40 minutes maximum. 2. Lors des 
premières utilisations, vérifier la quantité d’eau restant au milieu de la cuisson et environ 2-3 minutes avant 
la fin de la cuisson. CAPACITÉ MAX.: 1L / 30 fl. oz.

Português Quick Quinoa & Rice Cooker. Quinoa, arroz e cereais em poucos minutos! Cozinhe quinoa, 
arroz e cereais de qualquer tipo em poucos minutos e no seu ponto, da maneira mais rápida, fácil e 
limpa no micro-ondas. Além disso poderá cozer, escorrer e servir no mesmo recipiente. MODO DE 
UTILIZAÇÃO: 1. Se quiser lavar os cereais ou o arroz antes de cozinhá-los, coloque-os no Quick Quinoa 
& Rice Cooker, cubra-os com água, retire-os e escorra-os girando a tampa. 2. Introduza o arroz dentro 
do Quick Quinoa & Rice Cooker juntamente com a quantidade de água correspondente. 3. Coloque 
a tampa. 4. Coza no microondas (800 W). Siga as instruções da tabela de cozedura. 5. Retire do 
microondas, agarrando-o pela base com a ajuda de um protector térmico. 6. Remova bem o conteúdo 
e deixe repousar com a tampa fechada durante 3 minutos para terminar a cozedura. 7. Ao abrir, tenha 
atenção para não se queimar com o vapor retido no interior. 8. Sirva!. RECOMENDAÇÕES: 1. Lavar 
o produto antes da primeira utilização. 2. Na lavagem, não utilizar esfregões nem produtos abrasivos. 
3. NÃO usar o recipiente em fornos ou grelhas. 4. Ao terminar a cozedura, não toque na forma até ter 
arrefecido, depois de alguns minutos. 5. Não usar o produto diretamente sobre uma chama ou fonte de 
calor. 6. Tenha em atenção que o tempo e a potência podem variar consoante o microondas. 7. Alguns 
ingredientes tais como o tomate, caril ou outras especiarias podem causar o aparecimento de manchas 
e cheiros no produto. Isto não vai afetar as qualidades do produto. 8. Adequado para microondas, 
frigorifico e máquina de lavar louça. CONSELHOS: 1. Comprove que continue contendo água durante 
15 minutos, e, caso ocorra o contrário, adicione mais água (com um máximo de 5 chávenas de água). 
Se, depois decorrido o tempo de cozedura, o arroz continuar cru, aumente o tempo em intervalos de 5 
minutos, até um máximo de 40 minutos. 2. Nas primeiras utilizações, comprove a quantidade de água 
restante, mantendo sempre em lume brando durante uns 2 a 3 minutos antes que acabe o tempo. 
CAPACIDADE MÁX.: 1L / 30 fl. oz.

Italiano Quick Quinoa & Rice Cooker. Quinoa, riso e cereali in pochi minuti! Cucina quinoa, riso e cereali 
di tutti i tipi in pochi minuti e al punto, nel modo più veloce, semplice e pulito nel forno a microonde. Inoltre, 
nello stesso contenitore potrai cucinare, scolare e servire. ISTRUZIONI PER L’USO: 1. Se desiderate 
lavare i cereali o il riso prima di cuocerli, versateli nel recipiente del Quick Quinoa & Rice Cooker e riempitelo 
d’acqua, dopodiché toglieteli e sgocciolateli ruotando il coperchio. 2. Introdurre il riso o i cereali nel Quick 
Quinoa & Rice Cooker con la corrispondente quantità d’acqua. 3. Collocare il coperchio. 4. Cucinare 
al microonde (800 W). Seguire le istruzioni riportate nella tabella di cottura. 5. Togliere dal microonde 
afferrando la base con l’aiuto di un protettore termico. 6. Togliere il contenuto e lasciar riposare 3 minuti 
con il coperchio chiuso per portare a termine la cottura. 7. Al momento di aprirlo, fare attenzione di non 
ustionarsi con il vapore contenuto al suo interno. 8. Servire!. RACCOMANDAZIONI: 1. Lavare il prodotto 
prima del primo utilizzo. 2. Durante il lavaggio, non usare strofinacci o prodotti abrasivi. 3. NON utilizzare il 
contenitore in forno o grill. 4. A fine cottura, non toccare immediatamente lo stampo e lasciar raffreddare 
qualche minuto. 5. Non utilizzare il prodotto a contatto diretto con una fiamma o fonte di calore. 6. Tener 
presente che il tempo e la potenza possono variare in funzione del microonde. 7. Alcuni ingredienti come 
il pomodoro, il curry o altre spezie possono causare la comparsa di macchie e odori nel prodotto. Ciò non 
influirà sulle qualità del prodotto. 8. Adatto per microonde, frigorifero e lavastoviglie. SUGGERIMENTI: 
1. Dopo 15 minuti verificare che continua a esserci dell’acqua, altrimenti aggiungerne un po’ (un massimo di 
5 tazze d’acqua). Se trascorso il tempo di cottura il riso è ancora crudo, continuare la cottura controllando 
ad intervalli di 5 minuti, fino ad un massimo di 40 minuti. 2. Duranti i primi utilizzi raccomandiamo di 
verificare l’acqua restante a metà cottura e 2-3 minuti prima di fine cottura. MAX. PORTATA: 1L / 30 fl. oz.

Deutsch Quick Quinoa & Rice Cooker. Quinoa, Reis und Getreideprodukte innerhalb weniger 
Minuten verzehrfertig! Kochen Sie Quinoa, Reis und Getreideprodukte aller Art innerhalb weniger 
Minuten schnell, einfach und perfekt gegart in der Mikrowelle. 3 in 1: Mit nur einem Behälter können Sie 
Ihre Mahlzeiten kochen, abtropfen lassen und servieren.GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG: 1. Wenn Sie das 
Getreide oder den Reis vor dem Kochen waschen möchten, geben Sie diese in den Quick Quinoa & Rice 
Cooker, bedecken diese mit Wasser, rühren um und gießen diese dann ab, indem Sie den Deckel drehen. 
2. Geben Sie den Reis oder die Getreidekörner zusammen mit der jeweils benötigten Wassermenge 
in den Quick Quinoa & Rice Cooker. 3. Setzen Sie den Deckel auf. 4. Garen Sie das Ganze bei 800 W 
in der Mikrowelle; befolgen Sie dabei sorgfältig die Kochanweisungen in der Kochtabelle. 5. Nehmen 
Sie den Rice Cooker mit Hilfe eines Hitzeschutzes aus der Mikrowelle. 6. Rühren Sie den Inhalt dann 
sorgfältig um, setzen Sie den Deckel wieder auf und lassen Sie das Ganze 3 Minuten stehen und 
nachgaren. 7. Achtung: Nehmen Sie den Deckel vorsichtig ab, um Verbrühungen durch austretenden 
Dampf zu vermeiden. 8. Fertig!. EMPFEHLUNGEN: 1. Das Produkt vor dem ersten Gebrauch spülen. 
2. Verwenden Sie zum Reinigen keine aggressiven oder groben Reinigungs- und Scheuermittel. 3. Den 
Behälter nicht im Backofen oder auf dem Grill verwenden. 4. Nach dem Kochen sollte das Produkt 
einige Minuten abkühlen, bevor es weiterverwendet wird. 5. Benutzen Sie das Produkt nicht direkt 
über einer offenen Flamme oder Wärmequelle. 6. Beachten Sie bitte, dass es sich bei der Zeit und 
Leistungsstufe nur um ungefähre Angaben handelt, die je nach Mikrowelle variieren können. 7. Einige 
Zutaten wie Tomaten, Currypulver oder andere Gewürze können Verfärbungen und Gerüche auf dem 
Produkt hinterlassen. Dies hat keinen Einfluss auf die Qualität des Produkts. 8. Geeignet für Mikrowelle, 

Kühlschrank und Spülmaschine. TIPS: 1. Prüfen Sie nach 15 Minuten Garzeit, ob noch genügend 
Wasser vorhanden ist. Wenn nicht, gießen Sie Wasser nach (maximal 5 Tassen). Wenn der Reis/das 
Getreide nach der Kochzeit noch hart ist, verlängern Sie die Kochzeit um jeweils 5 Minuten; insgesamt 
maximal 40 Minuten. 2. Bitte überprüfen Sie nach der Hälfte der Garzeit sowie etwa 2-3 Minuten vor 
Ablauf der Zeit die Wassermenge. MAX. KAPAZITÄT: 1L / 30 fl. oz.

Nederlands Quick Quinoa & Rice Cooker. Quinoa, rijst en granen in een paar minuten! Kook 
alle soorten quinoa, rijst en granen in een paar minuten gaar, op de snelste, eenvoudigste en 
schoonste manier in de magnetron. U kunt ook met dezelfde container koken, uitlekken en serveren. 
GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING: 1. Als u ontbijtgranen of rijst wilt wassen vóór het koken, stopt u ze in de 
Quick Quinoa & Rice Cooker en bedekt ze met water. Vervolgens roert u ze en giet ze af door aan het 
deksel te draaien. 2. Doe de rijst of de granen samen met de betreffende hoeveelheid water in de Quick 
Quinoa & Rice Cooker. 3. Doe het deksel erop. 4. Kook in de magnetron (800 W). Volg nauwkeurig de 
instructies in de kooktabel. 5. Haal de rijstkoker uit de magnetron met behulp van een ovenwant. 6. Roer 
goed door de inhoud en laat, met het deksel erop, 3 minuten laten staan om de inhoud verder te laten 
garen 7. Kijk uit bij het openen van het dekselom jezelf niet te verbranden aan de stoom die eruit komt. 
8. Klaar!. AANBEVELINGEN: 1. Het product wassen voor het eerste gebruik. 2. Gebruik voor de 
reiniging geen schuursponsjes of schuurmiddelen. 3. De container NIET in oven of grill gebruiken. 4. Laat 
een paar minuten afkoelen na het koken. 5. Het product niet rechtstreeks op een vlam of warmtebron 
gebruiken. 6. Let erop dat de tijd en het vermogen per magnetron kunnen verschillen. 7. Sommige 
ingrediënten zoals tomaat, kerrie of andere specerijen kunnen vlekken en geuren op het product 
veroorzaken. Dit heeft geen invloed op de eigenschappen van het product. 8. Geschikt voor magnetron, 
koelkast en vaatwasser. TIPS: 1. Controleer of er na 15 minuten nog steeds water in zit, als dit niet het 
geval is, voeg er dan water aan toe (maximaal 5 bekertjes water). Als na de kooktijd de rijst nog steeds 
niet gaar is, laat hem dan steeds 5 minuten langer koken, tot maximaal 40 minuten. 2. Wij raden  aan 
om de eerste keren de hoeveelheid overgebleven water te controleren na de halve kooktijd en 2 tot 3  
minuten voor het verstrijken van de kooktijds. MAX. CAPACITEIT: 1L / 30 fl. oz.

Pусский Quick Quinoa & Rice Cooker Киноа, рис и крупы за несколько минут! Готовьте 
киноа, рис и любые крупы до полной готовности всего за несколько минут в микроволновой 
печи самым быстрым, простым и опрятным способом. Кроме того, эту же ёмкость можно 
использовать для готовки, слива воды и подачи к столу. ПОРЯДОК ИСПОЛЬЗОВАНИЯ: 
1. Чтобы помыть злаковые или рис перед приготовлением, положите их в Quick Quinoa & Rice 
Cooker, залейте водой, перемешайте и слейте воду, поворачивая крышку.   2. Поместите рис 
в Rice&Grain Cooker вместе с соответствующим количеством воды. 3. Установите крышку. 
4. Варите в микроволновой печи при 800 Вт, следуя инструкциям таблицы варки. 5. Извлеките 
устройство для варки из микроволновой печи, удерживая его за основание с помощью 
соответствующих принадлежностей для обращения с горячим. 6. Хорошо перемешайте 
содержимое и отставьте в сторону с закрытой крышкой на 3 минуты, чтобы закончить 
приготовление. 7. Открывая крышку, не обожгитесь скопившимся внутри паром. 
8. Подавайте на стол!. РЕКОМЕНДАЦИИ: 1. Вымойте изделие перед первым использованием. 
2. При мытье форм не используйте металлические мочалки и абразивные средства. 3. НЕ 
используйте контейнер в духовке или гриле. 4. По завершении варки, не трогайте изделие 
несколько минут, пока оно не остынет. 5. Не ставить на прямой источник тепла. 6. Имейте в 
виду, что время и мощность могут варьировать в зависимости от характеристик конкретной 
микроволновой печи. 7. Некоторые ингредиенты, такие как помидоры, карри и прочие 
приправы, могут стать причиной появления запахов и пятен на изделии. Это не повлияет 
на качество изделия. 8. Разрешается использовать в микроволновой печи, холодильнике и 
посудомоечной машине. СОВЕТЫ: 1. Следите за тем, чтобы вода продолжала присутствовать 
не меньше 15 минут, в противном случае, добавьте еще воды (максимально 5 чашек). Если 
время приготовления пройдет, а рис остается сырым, увеличивайте время интервалами по 
5 минут до максимального времени варки 40 минут. 2. рекомендуем проверять количество 
воды на середине приготовления и за 2-3 минуты до окончания времени приготовления. 
МАКС. ВМЕСТИМОСТЬ: 1L.

Dansk Quick Quinoa & Rice Cooker. Quinoa, ris og korn på få minutter! Tilbered quinoa, ris og 
kornprodukter af enhver slags på den hurtigste, nemmeste og reneste måde i mikrobølgeovnen. Det 
tager kun få minutter, og du opnår den helt rigtige konsistens. Herudover kan du bruge den samme 
beholder til både kogning, afdrypning og servering. BRUGSANVISNING: 1. Hvis du ønsker at skylle 
kornene eller risene inden tilberedning, kan du hælde dem i Quick Quinoa & Rice Cooker, dække dem 
til med vand, ryste beholderen en smule og hælde vandet fra med låget omvendt på. 2. Hæld ris eller 
korn i Quick Quinoa & Rice Cooker sammen med den rette mængde vand. 3. Læg låget på. 4. Koges 
i mikrobølgeovnen ved 800 W efter anvisningerne i tilberedningstabellen. 5. Tag beholderen ud af 
mikrobølgeovnen, og sørg for at holde fast omkring bunden. Husk grydelapper! 6. Rør grundigt rundt, og 
lad indholdet hvile med låg på i 3 minutter for at afslutte tilberedningen. 7. Når du fjerner låget, skal du være 
forsigtig med ikke at brænde dig på den varme damp. 8. Så er det klar til servering!. ANBEFALINGER: 
1. Vask produktet, før det tages i brug. 2. Formen må ikke vaskes af med skuresvampe eller rengøres 
med ridsende produkter. 3. Beholderen må IKKE anvendes i ovnen eller på grillen. 4. Når tilberedningen 
er færdig, må du ikke røre ved produktet, før det har kølet af et par minutter. 5. Produktet må ikke bruges 
direkte over åben ild eller anden varmekilde. 6. Vær opmærksom på, at den angivne tid og effekt er 
vejledende og kan variere afhængigt af mikrobølgeovnen. 7. Visse ingredienser såsom tomat, karry eller 
andre krydderier kan efterlade pletter eller lugt på produktet. Dette påvirker ikke produktets egenskaber. 
8. Velegnet til mikrobølgeovn, køleskab og opvaskemaskine. TIPS: 1. Efter 15 minutter skal du tjekke, 
om der stadig er vand i beholderen. Hvis ikke, skal du tilsætte mere vand (dog højst 5 kopper vand). Hvis 
risene stadig er hårde, når tilberedningstiden er ovre, skal du forlænge kogetiden med 5 minutter ad 
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avec les aliments. · Em conformidade com la normativa europeia e FDA em vigor relativa aos materiais em contacto com os alimentos. · 
In conformitá alla normativa europea in vigore sui materiali in contatto con alimenti. · Gemäß der Europäischen Richtlinien für Gegenstände 
in Kontakt mit Lebensmittel. · Overeenkomstig de europese richtlijnen voor gebruiksvoorwerpen in verbinding met levensmiddelen. · В 
соответствии с действующим европейским законодательством по материалам контакта с пищевыми продуктами · Godkendt 
til kontakt med fødevarer af både EU og FDA (de amerikanske fødevaremyndigheder). · Noudattaa ruoka-aineiden kanssa kosketuksissa 
olevista materiaaleista annettua eurooppalaista standardia ja voimassaolevaa FDA:ta. · 符合欧洲和食品药品监督管理局对于与食品接触
材料的监管要求

Quick Quinoa
& Rice Cooker

Lékué Barcelona 16 · 08120 · La Llagosta · Spain · ES B61059754

¡QUINOA, ARROCES Y CEREALES EN POCOS MINUTOS!
TASTY QUINOA, RICE AND CEREALS WITHIN MINUTES!
QUINOA, RIZ ET CÉRÉALES EN QUELQUES MINUTES !

Modo de uso
Instructions
Mode d’emploi

1

4 5 6

2 3

lekue.com
info@lekue.com
+34 93 574 26 40

# lékué

gangen, dog ikke mere end 40 minutter i alt. 2. De første gange, du anvender beholderen, anbefaler vi 
at tjekke, hvor meget vand der er tilbage, når halvdelen af tilberedningstiden er gået, og ca. 2-3 minutter 
inden dens afslutning. MAX. CAPACITY: 1L / 30 fl. oz.

Suomi Quick Quinoa & Rice Cooker. Kvinoa, riisi ja viljat muutamassa minuutissa! Keitä kvinoa, riisi 
ja kaikenlaiset viljat täydellisen kypsiksi muutamassa minuutissa mikroaaltouunissa: nopeaa, helppoa ja 
puhdasta. Voit käyttää samaa astiaa keittämiseen, veden pois kaatamiseen ja tarjoiluun. KÄYTTÖOHJE: 
1. Jos haluat huuhdella jyvät tai riisin ennen keittämistä, pane ne Quick Quinoa & Rice Cookeriin, lisää 
vettä, kunnes ne peittyvät, sekoita ja kaada vesi pois kantta kiertäen. 2. Sijoita riisi tarvittavan vesimäärän 
kera riiskeittimeen/-höyryttimeen. 3. Aseta kansi paikoilleen. 4. Keitä mikroaaltouunissa 800 W:n teholla 
kypsennysohjeiden mukaisesti. 5. Poista keitin mikrosta kannatellen sitä pohjasta pannulappujen avulla. 
6. Sekoita sisältöä hyvin ja jätä hautumaan 3 minuutin ajaksi kansi suljettuna kypsymisen saattamiseksi 
loppuun. 7. Kun avaat kannen, varo sisälle kertynyttä kuumaa höyryä. 8. Tarjoile!. SUOSITUKSIA: 1. Pese 
tuote ennen käyttöä. 2. Älä käytä pesussa karkeita tai hankaavia tuotteita. 3. Älä käytä pesussa karkeita tai 
hankaavia tuotteita. 4. Kun kypsennys on valmis, älä koske tuotteeseen heti, vaan anna sen ensin jäähtyä 
muutaman minuutin ajan. 5. Älä käytä tuotetta suoraan avotulella tai lämmönlähteen päällä. 6. THuomioi, 
että kypsytysaika- ja teho voivat vaihdella mikrouunista riippuen. 7. Jotkin ainesosat, kuten tomaatti, curry 
tai muut mausteet, voivat jättää tuotteeseen tahroja tai hajua. Tämä ei vaikuta tuotteen ominaisuuksiin. 
8. Sopii käytettäväksi mikroaaltouunissa, jääkaapissa ja astianpesukoneessa. VINKKEJÄ: 1. Tarkista 15 
minuutin kuluttua, että kattilassa on vielä vettä, lisää vettä tarvittaessa (enintään 5 kupillista). Jos ilmoitetun 
kypsytysajan kuluttua riisi on vielä raakaa, lisää keittoaikaa 5 minuutin välein, enintään 40 minuuttia. 
2. Suosittelemme ensimmäisillä käyttökerroilla, että tarkistat kypsytyksen puolivälissä ja jälleen noin 2-3 
minuuttia ennen kypsytysajan päättymistä jäljellä olevan veden määrän. MAX. CAPACITY: 1L / 30 fl. oz.

中文 Quick Quinoa & Rice Cooker 藜麦、大米和谷物在几分钟内就能做好！在微波炉中，以最快、
最简单、最干净的方式，在几分钟内即可烹饪藜麦、米饭和各种谷物。 另外，在同一个容器中，您
可以做饭、沥水和盛饭。 使用方法: 1. 如果您想在 烹饪之前先 清洗麦片或 大米，请将 它们放入快 
速藜麦米饭 煲中并用水 将其覆盖， 然后将其搅 拌并转动盖 子将水排出。 2. 将大米或谷类食品和相
应的水一起放入快速藜麦&米饭烹饪器中。2. 盖上盖子。3. 按照烹饪台上的说明，用800W的微波炉
烹饪。 4. 戴着热保护手套，将其从微波炉中取出。5. 将食物充分搅拌并把盖子盖上3分钟以完成烹
饪。6. 打开时，注意不要让内部残留的蒸汽烫到。7. 可以吃了！。 使用建议: 1. .在使用前先清洗本
品。2. 洗涤时请不要使用丝瓜茸或其他摩擦类产品。3.不要在烤箱内或者烤架上使用容器。 4. 烹饪
完成后，请在产品几分钟后冷却后再使用。5. 请勿直接在火焰或热源上使用本产品。6. 请记住，指
示的时间和功率是近似值，可能会因微波炉而有所不同。7. 番茄、咖喱或其他香料等成分可能会导
致产品中出现污渍和气味。 这不会影响产品的质量。 8. 适合微波炉、冰箱和洗碗机。 建议 : 1. 15分
钟后检查是否仍有水，若没有则加入更多水（最多5杯水）。 如果烹饪时间结束，米饭依旧夹生，则
以5分钟为间隔增加更多时间，最多40分钟。2. 在第一次使用时，我们建议在时间结束前大约2-3分
钟检查剩余水量。 最大容量： 1L / 30 fl. oz.

3’

+ 110ºC
+ 230ºF

- 20ºC
- 4ºF



50 g
2 oz

50 g
2 oz

15 ml
0.5 fl. oz

30 g
1 oz

Salteado de quinoa y vegetales
Sautéed quinoa and vegetables
Quinoa et légumes sautés

Arroz integral con vegetales 
al curry y pollo
Curried brown rice with 
vegetables and chicken
Riz complet aux légumes, 
curry et poulet

1 1

22

3

34

45

8’
800W

18’
800W

3’
800W

2’
800W

Arroz Integral
Arròs Integral / Brown rice 
Riz complet / Arroz integral 
Riso integrale / Naturreis

 Volkoren rijst
Pис с отрубями

Fuldkornsris / Villiriisi / 糙米 

Cebolla / Ceba / Onion 
Oignon / Cebola / Cipolla
Zwiebel / Ui / Лук / Løg

Sipuli / 洋葱

Col / Col / Cabbage
 Chou / Couve / Cavolo 
Kohl / Kool / Капуста

Kål / Kaali / 卷心菜 

Quinoa
Kvinoa / 藜麦 

Cilantro / Coriandre 
Coriander / Coriandre 
Coentro / Coriandolo
Koriander / Koriander 

Кориандр/Кинза 
Koriander / Korianteri 

香菜

Pimiento verde / Pebrot verd
Green bell pepper

Le poivre vert / Pimenta verde
Peperone verde

Grüner Pfeffer / Groene peper
Зеленый перец

Grøn peber 
vihreä paprika / 青椒 

Curry / Curri / Curry
Curry / Caril / Curry 

Curry / Curry / Kарри 
Karry / Curry / 咖喱

Jengibre / Gingebre 
Ginger / Gingembre 
Gengibre / Zenzero 
Ingwer / Gember 
Имбирь / Ingefær 

Inkivääri / 姜

Pimiento Rojo
Pebrot Vermell

Red Pepper / Poivron Rouge
Pimento Vermelho

Peperone Rosso / Rote 
Paprika / Rode Peper 

Красный Стручковый 
Перец / Rød Peber

Ohut Paprikatikku / 辣椒

Salsa soja
Salsa de Soja / Soy sauc

Sauce au soja
Molho de soja
Salsa di soia

Sojasauce / Sojasaus 
Соевый Соус / Soya 

Sovs soijakastike / 酱油

Champiñones
Xampinyons / Mushrooms 

Champignons / Cogumelos 
Funghi / Champignons 
Champignons / грибы 

Svampe / Tumma Suklaa 
蘑菇

Diente de ajo / Gra d’all 
Garlic / Gousse d’ail 

Dente de alho / Spicchio 
d’aglio / Knoblauchzehe 

Teentje knoflook / Чеснок 
гвоздики / Hvidløg
Valkosipuli / 大蒜

Brócoli / Bròquil
 Broccoli / Brocolis 
Brócolos / Broccoli 
Brokkoli / Broccoli 

Брокколи / Broccoli
Parsakaali / 西兰花

Agua / Aigua / Water
Eau / Água / Acqua

Wasser / Water / воды
Vand / Vesi / 水 

Aceite de oliva / Oli d’oliva
 Olive oil / Huile d’olive

Azeite Olio d’oliva / Olivenöl 
Olijfolie / Оливковое масло 
Olivenolie / Oliiviöljy / 橄榄油 

Leche de coco / Llet de coco 
Coconut milk / Lait de coco

Leite de coco / Latte di cocco, 
Kokosmilch / Kokosmelk 

Kокосовое молоко / kokosmælk 
Kookosmaito / 椰奶

Pechuga de pollo
Pit de pollastre

Turkey breast / Filet de dinde
Peito de frango
Petto di pollo

 Hähnchenbrust / Kipfile 
Куриная Грудка 

Kyllingebryst / Kananrinta 
鸡胸肉

Zanahoria / Pastanaga 
Carrot / Carotte

 Cenoura / Carota
Karotte / Wortel 

Морковь / Gulerod 
Ainesosaopas / 胡萝卜

120 g
4 oz

100 g
3.5 oz

5 g
0.2 oz

50 g
2 oz

50 g
2 oz

30 g
1 oz

15
min

20
min

x2

x2

800W
Tabla de cocción Arroces
Rice Cooking times
Temps de cuisson Riz 

Ingredientes
Ingredients
Ingrédients

Bahía | White rice
Riz “bahia”

Sushi | Sushi rice | Riz 
pour sushi

Arroz bomba | Short 
rice | Riz “bomba”

Deja reposar 2 min. después de la cocción | Deja reposar 2 min. després de la cocció 
Allow to settle 2 min after cooking | Laisser reposer 2 minutes après la cuisson | Deixe 
repousar 2 min. após a cozedura | Lascia riposare 2 min. dopo la cottura | Nach 
dem Kochen 2 Minuten ziehen lassen | Laat 2 minuten staan na het koken | Дать 
постоять 2 мин. после варки | Lad indholdet hvile i 2 minutter efter tilberedning | Jätä 
odottamaan 2 minuutin ajaksi kypsentämisen jälkeen | 静置2分钟。 烹饪后 

Arroz basmati
Basmati rice | Riz 

basmati

Arroz jasmín
Jasmine Rice | Riz 

au jasmin

800W

800W

Tabla de cocción Cereales
Cereals Cooking times
Temps de cuisson Céréales 

Tabla de cocción Arroces
Rice Cooking times
Temps de cuisson Riz 

11 min.

12 min.

11 min.

14 min.

18 min.

12 min.

13 min.

12 min.

15 min.

20 min.

240 ml / 8 fl. oz
(1 cup)

300 ml / 10 fl. oz
(2+1/2 cup)

240 ml / 8 fl. oz
(1 cup)

300 ml / 10 fl. oz
(2+1/2 cup)

300 ml / 10 fl. oz
(2+1/2 cup)

480 ml / 16 fl. oz
(2 cup)

600 ml / 20 fl. oz
(5 cup)

480 ml / 16 fl. oz
(2 cup)

600 ml / 20 fl. oz
(5 cup)

600 ml / 20 fl. oz
(5 cup)

120 g / 4 oz
(1/2 cup)

120 g / 4 oz
(1/2 cup)

120 g / 4 oz
(1/2 cup)

120 g / 4 oz
(1/2 cup)

120 g / 4 oz
(1/2 cup)

240 g / 8 oz
(1 cup)

240 g / 8 oz
(1 cup)

240 g / 8 oz
(1 cup)

240 g / 8 oz
(1 cup)

240 g / 8 oz
(1 cup)

1-2

1-2

1-2

1-2

1-2

3-4

3-4

3-4

3-4

3-4

Mijo | Millet | Millet Amaranto | Amaranth 
Amarante

Quinoa Cuscús | Couscus 
Couscus

Trigo tierno | Wheat 
Blé 

Avena | Oat | Avoine Bulgur

Arroz salvaje | Wild 
rice | Riz sauvage

Arroz integral | Brown 
rice | Riz complet

240 ml
8 fl. oz

300 ml
10 fl. oz

5 g
0.2 oz

5 g
0.2 oz

30 g
1 oz

30 g
1 oz

20 g
0.7 oz

50 g
2 oz

120 g
4 oz

30 g
1 oz

30 g
1 oz

20 g
0.7 oz


